Mr. Peter Dietrich
Senior VP and Chief Nuclear Officer
DTE Electric Company
Fermi 2 - 260 TAC
6400 North Dixie Highway
Newport, MI 48166
SUBJECT: FERMI POWER PLANT, UNIT 2 – EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS BIENNIAL
EXERCISE INSPECTION REPORT 05000341/2022501

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CARD 20-30557 Sim IPCS will not Display Outside of Simulator 09/24/2020
CARD 20-31104 Vaporstream Engage Web Page Label 10/09/2020
CARD 20-31879 2020 Mid-Cycle Assessment Recommendation: Drill and
Exercise Performance (DEP) (EP3)
11/02/2020
CARD 20-32292 Evaluate Differences in EP-29002 Provided by Dose
Assessment Program and “Engage” for Changes
11/18/2020
CARD 20-32316 Training Notification Form Sent to Off-site Agencies 01/19/2020
CARD 20-32546 Missed EAL Classification (DEP Opportunity) During LOR
Annual Exam
12/01/2020
CARD 21-22153 Share Lessons Learned with ERO for DEP or Other
Identified Misses During Drills, Exercises, or Training
Opportunities
03/09/2021
CARD 21-22897 RADOSE V Program does not Function in Automatic Mode 03/21/2021
Corrective Action
Documents
CARD 21-23262 IT Issues Identified During Tabletop Drills 04/13/2021
Fermi 2 2022 Emergency Preparedness Exercise Scenario 07/20/2022
Emergency Preparedness Drill and Exercise Reports 09/01/2020 -
09/01/2022
Miscellaneous
Two-Years of Drill and Exercise Corrective Action Program
Items
09/01/2020 -
09/01/2022
Fermi 2 Radiological Emergency Response Plan 49
EP-101 Classification of Emergencies 44
EP-226 Potassium Iodide 11
EP-290 Emergency Notifications 63A
EP-301-01 Technical Support Center 24
EP-302-01 Operational Support Center 16
EP-303-01 Emergency Operations Facility 19
EP-530 Assembly and Accountability and On-site Protective Actions 27A
EP-540 Drills and Exercises 40A
EP-542 Computer-Based Offsite Dose Assessment – Airborne
Release
15
71114.01
Procedures
EP-545 Protective Action Recommendations Revision 26
6
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71114.08 Miscellaneous Fermi 2 2022 Emergency Preparedness Exercise Scenario
60 Day Submittal
07/20/2022
Alert and Notification System Reliability Records 04/01/2021 –
06/30/2022
Emergency Response Organization Drill Participation
Records
04/01/2021 –
06/30/2022
71151 Miscellaneous
Drill and Exercise Performance Records 04/01/2021 –
06/30/2022